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STUDENTS FEEDBACK

18 responses

BDS year

18 responses

3 (16.7%)
2 (11.1%)

1 (5.|6%) 1 (5.|6%)

2nd 3rd year 4th Final year
2nd year 4 Final Year

1. Curriculum course content is well organized

18 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly Agree

2. Curriculum provides sufficient knowledge to analyze and solve
complex clinical problems

18 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly agree
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1 (5.|6%)

IO copy

Third year

IO copy

IO copy

1/6
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3. Curriculum has a sufficient number of course for improving practical I8 copy

skills

@ Strongly disagree

@ Disagree

@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly agree
<‘IHHI|H" 27.8%

4.Curriculum provides a platform to work individually and in a I_D Copy
multidisciplinary team

@ Strongly disagree

@ Disagree

@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly agree
27.8%

5.Curriculum provides a platform to become a Skilled Clinician I_D Copy

18 responses

18 responses

18 responses

@ Strongly Disagree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly Agree

=

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1_Qxs7XBnLgXkKI2Bi-UP6mN5e7IUEPwg4wx5wPbDnvE/viewanalytics 2/6



8/7/23, 11:16 AM STUDENTS FEEDBACK

6.The teacher integrates the course material with practical aspects |_|:| Copy

18 responses

@ Strongly Disagree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly Agree

7. Curriculum is enriched with courses which lead to employability and I8 Copy
higher studies

18 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly agree

8.0pportunity to participate in seminar/workshop/conferences/research |_|:| Copy
projects

18 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1_Qxs7XBnLgXkKI2Bi-UP6mN5e7IUEPwg4wx5wPbDnvE/viewanalytics 3/6
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9.Availability of online resources I8 copy

18 responses

@ Strongly Disagree
@ Disagree
@ Neutral

@® Agree
‘ @ Sstrongly Agree

10.Stimulation for self directed learning and problem solving approach I_D Copy

18 responses

@ Strongly Disagree
@ Disagree
@ Neutral

@ Agree
v ‘ @ Strongly Agree

Any other comments :

38.9%

5 responses

In third year only the faculties of oral pathology pay more attention towards the students.
No

The college takes ZERO efforts for their students whatsoever. Their only motive is to earn
money and make business out of their student. The college provides very less clinical practice
to the students. Curriculum does not include information and theoretical knowledge for higher
education and entrance examinations. The college staff, management and especially the Dean
has huge ego problems and only believes in demeaning and humiliating the students instead
of trying to provide adequate knowledge and support. Strict action needs to be taken against
college authorities at the earliest. The level and standard of this college- PEOPLES COLLEGE
OF DENTAL SCIENCE is very very low, disgusting and pathetic.

Yaha baas degree khareedi jaati hai knowledge 0
Faculty members are non cooperative /
N
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STUDENTS FEEDBACK SUMMARY | 2022 -23

A
%@E PEOPLE’S COLLEGE OF DENTAL SCIENCES &
e RESEARCH CENTRE, BHOPAL
UNIVERSITY

STUDENTS FEEDBACK SUMMARY

Student’s feedback was taken by an online based feedback system randomly.

= According to 33% students,Curriculum course content is well organized.

= 27% students agree to that Curriculum provides sufficient knowledge to
analyse and solve complex clinical problems.

= 33% students agree that Curriculum has a sufficient number of course for
improving practical skills

= 22% students agree Curriculum provides a platform to work individually and
in a multidisciplinary team.

= 22% students strongly agree that Curriculum provides a platform to become a
Skilled Clinician

=  According to 27% students, Curriculum is enriched with courses which lead to
employability and higher studies.

= 33% Opportunity to participate in seminar/workshop/conferences/research
projects.

= 39% agree that there is Stimulation for self directed learning and problem
solving approach.

COMMENTS -

In third year only the faculties of oral pathology pay more attention towards
the students.
No
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aculty Feedback torm on Curriculum -
23

24 responses
Publish analytics

1. The curriculum was well designed to incorporate outcome based IO copy
learning

24 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

2. Employability and skill development is given weightage in curriculum |_|:| Copy
design and development.

24 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree
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3 Curriculum was innovative and periodically updated based on recent I_D Copy
trends and attributes

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree
@ Neutral
45.8% @ Disagree
A @ Strongly Disagree

4. Curriculum is designed to inculcate ethical practice and value I_D Copy

24 responses

24 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

5. The curriculum is relevant to the current clinical trends I_D Copy

24 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1QzT20sdth9DC4EGbQEO0ZUHGQeoiHIofgi5cDrT-fhi/viewanalytics 2/5
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6.Design of syllabus was well structured to achieve balance between I8 copy
fundamentals and advanced topics.

24 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

7. The curriculum was designed for fulfillment of program educational I_D Copy
objective.

24 responses

@ Strongly Agree
45.8% . Agree
@ Neutral

@ Disagree
8.3% ¥ .
@ Strongly Disagree

8.The environment in the department is conductive to teaching and |_|:| Copy
research

24 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1QzT20sdth9DC4EGbQEO0ZUHGQeoiHIofgi5cDrT-fhi/viewanalytics 3/5
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9.Teachers have the freedom to adopt innovative techniques/strategies I_D Copy
of teaching such as seminar presentation, group discussions etc

24 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

10.The books prescribed/ listed as reference materials are relevant, |_|:| Copy
updated and appropriate

24 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

Suggestions for improvement in curriculum design and development:

3 responses

Not required
Dr Shweta Singh
Nil
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FACULTY FEEDBACK SUMMARY | 2022 -23

A
%@E PEOPLE’S COLLEGE OF DENTAL SCIENCES &
G RESEARCH CENTRE, BHOPAL
UNIVERSITY

Faculty feedback was taken by an online based feedback system randomly from
the faculty of PCDS.
= 46 % of faculties feel that curriculum was well designed to incorporate
outcome based learning.
= 41.7 % faculties strongly agree that Employability and skill development is
given weightage in curriculum design and development .
= According to 45.8% of faculties, Curriculum was innovative and periodically
updated based on recent trends.
= 50% of faculties feel that Curriculum is designed to inculcate ethical
practice and value.
= 62.5% feel that the curriculum is relevant to the current clinical trends.
= 54.2% agree that Design of syllabus was well structured to achieve balance
between fundamentals and advanced topics
= 45.8% strongly agree that the curriculum was designed for fulfilment of
program educational objective.
= 45.8% say that the environment in the department is conductive to
teaching and research.
= 50% faculties say that The books prescribed/ listed as reference
materials are relevant, updated and appropriate

SUGGESTIONS FOR IMPROVEMENT -

= Not required
= Dr Shweta Singh
= Nil
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ACUMNTFEEDBACK FORM

6 responses
Publish analytics

Name:

6 responses

Zainab Anjum

Dr. Palak choudhary
Arti gupta

Kirti jajoo

Dr.lla Sharma
Dr.Siddhi Yadav

Contact Number:

6 responses

7470562674
08461969282
9406501225
9977915655
8966927668

9827447006

(N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1f1DvbRH7ULSNHYwShIZQY 1E2IP-R7LW7IYa73JJZQvk/viewanalytics 1/6


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1f1DvbRH7UL5NHYwShIZQY1E2lP-R7LW7lYa73JJZQvk/edit#start=publishanalytics

8/7/23, 11:19 AM

1.Adequateness of courses offered in the program

6 responses

Excellent

Very good

Good

Average

Poor

2.Sufficiency of syllabus content in context of your current professional

standards

6 responses

Excellent

Very good

Good

Average

Poor

3.Competence and support offered by teachers during the course

6 responses

Excellent

Very good

Good

Average

Poor

ALUMNI FEEDBACK FORM

IO copy

2 (33.3%)
3 (50%)
0 (0%)

0 (0%)

IO copy

)

| 4(66.7%
0 (0%)

0 (0%)

IO copy

1 (16.7%)

1 (16.7%)

3 (50%)
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4.Learning Environment |_|:| Copy
6 responses
Excellent

Very good 3 (50%)

Good )
Average
Poor 0 (0%)

5.Availability and suitability of institute’s Laboratory & equipments for I_D Copy
practical/Clinical exposure

6 responses
Excellent
Very good
Good

| 4(66.7%

Average

Poor 0 (0%)

6.Curriculum design in context of development of self-directed learning & I8 Copy
problem solving approach

6 responses

Excellent

Very good - 4 (66.7%
Good —2 (33.3%)
Average 0 (0%)
Poor 0 (0%)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1f1DvbRH7ULSNHYwShIZQY 1E2IP-R7LW7IYa73JJZQvk/viewanalytics 3/6
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7.Institute’s support & contribution for overall development of students |_|:| Copy

6 responses

Excellent —1(16.7%)

Very good 2 (33.3%

Good 2 (33.3%
Average —1 (16.7%)
Poor 0 (0%)

8.Sports and cultural facilities I_D Copy

6 responses

Excellent —1 (16.7%)

Very good 2 (33.3%
Good 2 (33.3%
—1 (16.7%)

Average

Poor

9.Library, online resources & internet facilities offered by institute ID Copy
6 responses

Excellent

Very good

Good 2 (33.3%)

3 (50%)

Average

Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1f1DvbRH7ULSNHYwShIZQY 1E2IP-R7LW7IYa73JJZQvk/viewanalytics 4/6
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10.Is the education imparted at PU useful and relevant in your present job I_D Copy

6 responses

Excellent
Very good 3 (50%)
Good

Average

Poor

Any other comments
1 response
no

Suggestions for improvement of curriculum and teaching learning process,opening of
new programs

0 responses

No responses yet for this question.
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ALUMNI FEEDBACK SUMMARY | 2022 -23

%&@E PEOPLE’S COLLEGE OF DENTAL SCIENCES &
G RESEARCH CENTRE, BHOPAL
UNIVERSITY

ALUMNI FEEDBACK SUMMARY

Alumni feedback was taken by an online based feedback system randomly from
the alumni’s.

50% of alumni feel that there are adequate courses offered in the
programme.

66.7% of alumni feel that there is Sufficiency of syllabus content in context
of current professional standards.

50% of alumni agree that there good learning environment.

66.7% say that there is good Availability and suitability of institute’s
Laboratory & equipment’s for practical/Clinical exposure.

According to 66.7% Alumnis, Curriculum design is very good in context of
development of self-directed learning &problem solving approach

33% Alumni believe strongly that there is good support from Institute’s for
overall development of students.

33% students feel that there is average amount of support of Library,
online resources & internet facilities offered by institute.

According to 50% alumnis the education imparted at PU useful and
relevant in present job.

COMMENTS AND SUGGESTIONS -

Perfect
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PARENTS FEEDBACK

33 responses

Parents Name 10 copy

33 responses

2 (611%)

1 (AUHLUUDAAALDAB% (AU U AU LU AU LA A DAL EA A AA3Y

1
0
Ajay pal Himmat Singh... Mr BabulalaA... Pawan Kumar...  Suman kumari Vakeel...
Dheeraj Vaidya Kunal Kumar Mr. Arvind Mis... Seema ali Sunita Bajpai
E-mail I8 copy

30 responses

2 (6!7%) 2 (6!7%)

1 (3133 13(312(313(3 13 (3123123113123 13(B12(B12(313(313(3.3%1 ) (13(313(313(313(313(313(3:3%1) (313(313(3:3"
1

0
Akshitschouhan6... ahirwartanishal...  chaprekaushika... pawansoni20112... skumari74411@g...
Riyashroff07@g... anu.271099@gm... harwinderpal.sin... rashmipandey11... y...
Mobile Number IO copy

33 responses

2 (611%) 2 (611%)

1 (AUSUAB%) (SALHPAS USRI (AU A EA S AU AU AN A%
1

0
92298.7294 7683937999 8349399410 8923721863 9589799601 e /
6265894649 7804895021 8827587777 9343670553 9826690045 \_//

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/12LzTq3mCA9mMw10Pijyb8c63tw5qrViuwQw5B7ZpQ5uA/viewanalytics
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Name of your ward 10 copy

33 responses

2 (611%) 2 (611%)

1 (AUSPUDASABYN (SHCPAS AT S SU DU MU A EA AT AUSYN (PUUAB%
1

0
Aastha Namdev  Anshita Mishra Eeshita gupta Pooja jat Sameer Ahmed

Akshit Singh C... Chitra Chayani...  Jahanvi Bajpai Ravnit Kaur Sourabh shivhare

Year I8 Copy

33 responses

7(2‘%)

6 5 (15.2%)

4 3(9.1%) 3(9.1%) 3(9.1%)

2 (6.192 (6.1%) 2 (6.1%)
2 1 (3%) 1 (3% 1 (3%) 1.(3%) 1 (3%) 1 (3%)
AN Eesnnnm

1st 2022-2023 First year
2020-21 2023 BDS 1st year

1.Ambience of the college with respect to the learning process |_|:| Copy

33 responses

@ Very Happy
@ Happy

@ Satisfied

@ Not Satisfied

@ Unhappy

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/12LzTq3mCA9mMw10Pijyb8c63tw5qrViuwQw5B7ZpQ5uA/viewanalytics 2/8
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2.The infrastructural facilities provided to your ward I_D Copy

33 responses

@ Very Happy
@ Happy

@ Satisfied

@ Not Satisfied
@ Unhappy

3. Approachibility and co-operation of the faculty I_D Copy

33 responses

@ Very Happy
@ Happy

@ Satisfied

@ Not Satisfied

@ Unhappy

4. Approachibility of the authorities regarding any queries I_D Copy

33 responses

@ Very Happy
@ Happy

@ Satisfied

@ Not Satisfied

@ Unhappy

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/12LzTq3mCA9mMw10Pijyb8c63tw5qrViuwQw5B7ZpQ5uA/viewanalytics 3/8
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PARENTS FEEDBACK

5.Communication from the college regarding the regular performance of I_D Copy

your ward

33 responses

6. Accommodation facility

33 responses

7.Mess /Canteen Facilities

33 responses

@ Very Happy
@ Happy

@ Satisfied

@ Not Satisfied
@ Unhappy

IO copy

@ Very Happy
@ Happy

@ Satisfied

@ Not Satisfied
@ Unhappy

IO copy

@ Very Happy
@ Happy

@ Satisfied

@ Not Satisfied

@ Unhappy

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/12LzTq3mCA9mMw10Pijyb8c63tw5qrViuwQw5B7ZpQ5uA/viewanalytics 4/8
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8. Library /Sports and cultural Facilities I_D Copy

@ Very Happy
@ Happy
36.4%
. © Satisfied
@ Not Satisfied
@ Unhappy

18.2%

33 responses

9.Security in the campus for your ward |_D Copy

33 responses

@ Very Happy
@ Happy

@ Satisfied
/ @ Not Satisfied
= | @ Unhappy
39.4% v

10.Exposure as far as Career orientation is concerned I_D Copy

33 responses

@ Very Happy
@ Happy

@ Satisfied

@ Not Satisfied

@ Unhappy
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Suggestions on how the institution/University can help the students further

14 responses

More books should be available in Library

By creating further friendly interaction between staff, faculty with the students.
Should have proper information

Performance feedback should be fmore requent.

Attendance should be proper always and faculty should personally clear students doubt
Good behaviour

Please Coporate with students

No suggestions

By motivation

Your copration

Satisfied

Start student counselling and work on hostel facilities

Against the hostel and mess

All is good nd best in every aspect

Any other comments |0 copy

8 responses

3
2
! 1 (12.5%) 1 (12.5%) 1 (12.5%) 1
(12.5%) (12.5%)
0
. No There is no proper place for d...
My ward is very comfortable i... Respectable and responsible... Very good /

N
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PARENT’S FEEDBACK SUMMARY | 2022 -23

%@ § PEOPLE’S COLLEGE OF DENTAL SCIENCES &
PEOPLE'S RESEARCH CENTRE, BHOPAL
UNIVERSITY

PARENT’S FEEDBACK SUMMARY

Parents feedback was taken by an online based feedback system randomly.

58% of parents feel satisfied with the Ambience of the college with respect
to the learning process

42% of parents are satisfied with infrastructural facilities provided to their
ward.

45% of parents say that faculties are cooperative and approachable.

36 % parents feel that authorities are approachable and address their
queries.

According to 42 % parents are satisfied with Communication from the
college regarding the regular performance of your .ward

According to 58% parent’s, Accommodation facility is satisfactory.
61% parents are satisfied with Mess and canteen facilities.

30% parents are satisfied with Library /Sports and cultural Facilities.
According to 37% security in the college campus is satisfactory.

44% Parents say that Exposure as far as Career orientation is concerned
Is satisfactory.

Suggestions on how the institution/University can help the students
further —




PARENT’S FEEDBACK SUMMARY | 2022 -23

More books should be available in Library

By creating further friendly interaction between staff, faculty with the
students.

Should have proper information
Performance feedback should be fmore requent.

Attendance should be proper always and faculty should personally clear
students doubt

Good behaviour

Please Coporate with students

No suggestions

By motivation

Your copration

Satisfied

Start student counselling and work on hostel facilities
Against the hostel and mess

All is good nd best in every aspect




